5F
T
108

9K
109
12
15L
116
18
18J
21
21W
121
22
23
25
26
32
36
39
41
43
150
52
53
64
66
70
7
72
75
77E
77K
177
178
80
82
85
87
96
97
971

OKTOBERFEST 100 OFFICIAL ENTRY LIST

NA

AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship - Oktoberfest 100L

Driver Name
Travis Sauter
Eric Fransen

Don Turner

Brent Kirchner
Kyle Calmes (TS)
Mark Kraus (TS)
Dean Cornelius
Nick Murgic (TS)
Dean LaPointe
Steve Apel

Robb Vanderloop
Brian Johnson Jr
Tim Schendel (TS)
Chris Weinkauf
Shane Morrissey

Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)

Tim Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)
Mark Lamoreaux
Nick Neville (R) (TS)

Dan Fredrickson (TS)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)

Donny Reuvers (TS)
Matt Kocourek
Mike Carlson

Chris Wimmer (TS)
Boris Jurkovic
Griffin McGrath
Steve Carlson

Neil Knoblock
Blake Brown (R)
Jacob Goede (R)
Blake Hortsman (TS)
Jonathan Eilen (TS)
Kris Kelly

Gregg VanGool
Skylar Holzhausen
Bryan Reffner

J. Herbst

Tim Cox

Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Ryan Johnson
Steve Holzhausen
Jamie lverson (TS)

Driver

Hometown
Necedah, WI
Bellevile, WI
LaCrosse, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Freedom, WI
Stratford, WI
Chaska, MN
Rosemount, MN
Marshfield, WI
Colgate WI
Kaukauna, WI
Roscoe, IL
Sparta, WI
Dalton, WI

Cuba City, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Necedah. WI
East Troy, WI
Bloomington, MN
Mackinaw, IL
Lakeville, MN

De Forest, WI
Dundas, MN
Franklin, WI
West Salem, WI
Wausau, WI
Manhattan, IL
Cedar Rapids, IA
West Salem, WI
Wausau, WI
Franskville, WI
New Germany, MN
Bangor, WI
Hampon, MN
Norway, MI
Saskatoon, SK, CA
Bangor, WI
Stevens Point, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Park City, IL
Pardeeville, WI
Eagan, MN
Neekose, WI
Escanaba, Ml

Hometown

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

ENTRIES - (42) « SHOW - (41)
Sponsors Show

Cranberry Creek Cranberries; B&B Racing Engines; Wehr’s Machine

Frequency

Orv’s Pizza; Bayland Buildings; Atcom; Rivers Edge Apartments
Don Fanetti, Inc.; Schlewitz Int.; McGunegill Engine Performance

Murgic Racing Engines; Powertrack Quick Pay

Texpar Energy; Shades Body Studio; Leo’s Upper Dells Bar

Amsoil; Optoelectronics Center, Inc.; Country Cat

HYPE Energy Drink Sunoco Race Fuels; Wagner Automotive

Dixie Chopper Lawn Mowers; B&B Race Engines; Lucas Oil Products
Richard Elander; B&B Race Engines; Brothers Jorgenson Race Parts

Virchow Krause; DMJ Trucking
Short Track Racing Experience

Leo’s Upper Dells Bar; R2C; Optima Battery

Terry’s Chevrolet of Coal City; Terry’s RV

Laketown Electric; HEI Collision Center; 3G Racing

Wehr’s Chevrolet; Wehr’s Machine; E.H. Wolf & Sons Fuels

Eilen Trucking and Landscape Supply
Winner’s Circle Race Chassis; Thirsty Whale Bar & Grill; Ebling’s Market

RaceTeamGear.com; The Swiss Colony; Valley Truck Leasing

RaceTeamGear.com; The Swiss Colony; UPS

Dow Dawson Trucking; Ward’s Auto Body; Competition Specialists Race Engines

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET



Best
19.776
18.977
19.337
19.112
19.463
19.586
19.353
19.032
19.21
19.151
19.236
20.232
19.535
19.662
19.3
19.872
19.279
19.27
19.115
19.339
19.567
19.138
19.158
19.065
19.239
19.097
19.036
19.05
19.206
19.462
18.944
19.174
19.14
19.511
19.81
19.306
19.338
19.664
19.669
19.223

OKTOBERFEST 100 QUALIFYING ORDER

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship - Oktoberfest 100L

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

#
96
97
97i

5
5F
7T
108

oK
109
12
15L
18J
18
21W
121
21
22
23
25
26
32
36
39
41
43
150
52
53
64
66
70
71
177
77K
77E
178
80
85
87

Driver Name

Ryan Johnson
Steve Holzhausen
Jamie Iverson (TS)
Travis Sauter

Eric Fransen

Don Turner

Brent Kirchner

Kyle Calmes (TS)
Mark Kraus (TS)
Dean Cornelius
Nick Murgic (TS)
Dean LaPointe
Brian Johnson Jr
Robb Vanderloop
Chris Weinkauf
Shane Morrissey
Tim Schendel (TS)
Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)
Tim Sauter

Jeff Storm (TS)
Mark Lamoreaux
Nick Neville (R) (TS)
Dan Fredrickson (TS)
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Donny Reuvers (TS)
Matt Kocourek
Mike Carlson

Chris Wimmer (TS)
Boris Jurkovic
Griffin McGrath
Steve Carlson

Neil Knoblock
Blake Brown (R)
Gregg VanGool
Kris Kelly

Jonathan Eilen (TS)
Skylar Holzhausen
Bryan Reffner

Tim Cox

Nathan Haseleu (TS)

QUALIFYING ORDER - LUCKY NUMBER (XX)

Hometown
Eagan, MN
Neekose, WI
Escanaba, MI
Necedah, WI
Bellevile, WI
LaCrosse, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Freedom, WI
Stratford, WI
Chaska, MN
Rosemount, MN
Marshfield, WI
Roscoe, IL
Kaukauna, WI
Dalton, WI

Cuba City, WI
Sparta, WI

Sauk Centre, MN
Necedah. WI
East Troy, WI
Bloomington, MN
Mackinaw, IL
Lakeville, MN

De Forest, WI
Dundas, MN
Franklin, WI
West Salem, WI
Wausau, WI
Manhattan, IL
Cedar Rapids, IA
West Salem, WI
Wausau, WI
Franskville, WI
Saskatoon, SK, CA
Norway, Ml
Hampon, MN
Bangor, WI
Stevens Point, WI
Park City, IL
Pardeeville, WI

Lap #1
20.031
19.080
19.337
19.254
19.681
19.586
19.657
19.223
19.398
19.515
19.450
20.252
19.754
19.783
19.300
19.872
19.346
19.270
19.494
19.516
19.785
19.501
19.227
19.116
19.239
19.581
19.330
19.407
19.402
19.507
19.112
19.678
19.349
19.803
20.045
19.392
19.536
19.933
20.085
19.322

Lap #2
19.776
18.977
19.400
19.112
19.463
19.595
19.353
19.032
19.210
19.151
19.236
20.232
19.535
19.662
19.534
19.882
19.279
19.336
19.115
19.339
19.567
19.138
19.158
19.065
19.305
19.097
19.036
19.050
19.206
19.462
18.944
19.174
19.140
19.511
19.810
19.306
19.338
19.664
19.669
19.223

QUALIFYING SORTED
# Driver Name
66 Steve Carlson
97 Steve Holzhausen
9 Kyle Calmes (TS)
150 Mike Carlson
52 Chris Wimmer (TS)
39 Andrew Morrissey (TS)
43 Matt Kocourek
5 Travis Sauter
23 Tim Sauter
32 Nick Neville (R) (TS)
71 Blake Brown (R)
109 Dean Cornelius
36 Dan Fredrickson (TS)
70 Neil Knoblock
53 Boris Jurkovic
9K Mark Kraus (TS)
87 Nathan Haseleu (TS)
12 Nick Murgic (TS)
41 Donny Reuvers (TS)
22 Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)
21 Tim Schendel (TS)
21W Chris Weinkauf
77E Jonathan Eilen (TS)
97i Jamie Iverson (TS)
178 Skylar Holzhausen
25 Jeff Storm (TS)
108 Brent Kirchner
64  Griffin McGrath
5F Eric Fransen
177 Gregg VanGool
18J Brian Johnson Jr
26 Mark Lamoreaux
7T Don Turner
18 Robb Vanderloop
80 Bryan Reffner
85 Tim Cox
96 Ryan Johnson
77K Kris Kelly
121 Shane Morrissey
15L Dean LaPointe

-
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OKTOBERFEST 100 QUALIFYING RESULTS
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Hometown
West Salem, WI
Neekose, WI
Freedom, WI
West Salem, WI
Wausau, WI

De Forest, WI
Franklin, WI
Necedah, WI
Necedah. WI
Mackinaw, IL
Franskville, WI
Chaska, MN
Lakeville, MN
Wausau, WI
Manhattan, IL
Stratford, WI
Pardeeville, WI
Rosemount, MN
Dundas, MN
Sauk Centre, MN
Sparta, WI
Dalton, WI
Hampon, MN
Escanaba, MI
Bangor, WI

East Troy, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Cedar Rapids, IA
Bellevile, WI
Saskatoon, SK, CA
Roscoe, IL
Bloomington, MN
LaCrosse, WI
Kaukauna, WI
Stevens Point, WI
Park City, IL
Eagan, MN
Norway, M|
Cuba City, WI
Marshfield, WI

Time
18.944
18.977
19.032
19.036
19.05
19.065
19.097
19.112
19.115
19.138
19.14
19.151
19.158
19.174
19.206
19.21
19.223
19.236
19.239
19.27
19.279
19.3
19.306
19.337
19.338
19.339
19.353
19.462
19.463
19.511
19.535
19.567
19.586
19.662
19.664
19.669
19.776
19.81
19.872
20.232

Points
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AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship

- Oktoberfest 100L

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

#
87
53
36
7
23
43
52

9
66

©WONOOGAWN =

#
12
9K
70
109
32
5
39
150
9 97

0O NG AWON =

#

NN A
2 N =

21W
77E
97i
178
25
108
64
5F
177
18J
26
7T
18
80
85
96
77K
121
22 15L

OKTOBERFEST 100 DASH/LAST CHANGE LINEUPS & RESULTS

© 00N AN =
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- O © O~NOUDAWOWN-=O0

WEHR’S ODD FAST DASH LINEUP

Driver Name
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Boris Jurkovic

Dan Fredrickson (TS)
Blake Brown (R)

Tim Sauter

Matt Kocourek

Chris Wimmer (TS)
Kyle Calmes (TS)
Steve Carlson

EVEN FAST DASH LINEUP

Driver Name

Nick Murgic (TS)

Mark Kraus (TS)

Neil Knoblock

Dean Cornelius

Nick Neville (R) (TS)
Travis Sauter

Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Mike Carlson

Steve Holzhausen

NON QUALIFIED CARS

Driver Name
Donny Reuvers (TS)
Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)
Tim Schendel (TS)
Chris Weinkauf
Jonathan Eilen (TS)
Jamie Iverson (TS)
Skylar Holzhausen
Jeff Storm (TS)
Brent Kirchner
Griffin McGrath
Eric Fransen
Gregg VanGool
Brian Johnson Jr
Mark Lamoreaux
Don Turner

Robb Vanderloop
Bryan Reffner

Tim Cox

Ryan Johnson

Kris Kelly

Shane Morrissey
Dean LaPointe

Finish
2

A NO 0O WO =

Finish

g N o ©O© s~ 0N

Finish

© OO ®ENESDIOOENDND S

~

9
10

LAST CHANCE (NON TRANSFER CARS)

1 77K
2 18
3 26
4 108
5 85
6 15L
7 121

Kris Kelly

Robb Vanderloop
Mark Lamoreaux
Brent Kirchner
Tim Cox

Dean LaPointe
Shane Morrissey

1

o OB~ WN

7

N B~ 00N

25
24
23
22
21
20
19

SIX CARS TRANSFERRED AWARDED 0 PCINTS

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

WEHR’S ODD FAST DASH FINISH

© 00N DAWN =

#
53
87
7
66
23
52

9
43
36

Driver Name

Boris Jurkovic
Nathan Haseleu (TS)
Blake Brown (R)
Steve Carlson

Tim Sauter

Chris Wimmer (TS)
Kyle Calmes (TS)
Matt Kocourek

Dan Fredrickson (TS)

EVEN FAST DASH FINISH

0O NG AWON =

9

#
9K
70
12
32
97
39

150
109
5

Driver Name

Mark Kraus (TS)

Neil Knoblock

Nick Murgic (TS)

Nick Neville (R) (TS)
Steve Holzhausen
Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Mike Carlson

Dean Cornelius

Travis Sauter

Hometown
Manhattan, IL
Pardeeville, WI
Franskville, Wl
West Salem, WI
Necedah. WI
Wausau, WI
Freedom, WI
Franklin, WI
Lakeville, MN

Hometown
Stratford, WI
Wausau, WI
Rosemount, MN
Mackinaw, IL
Neekose, WI
De Forest, WI
West Salem, WI
Chaska, MN
Necedah, WI

QUALIFYING HEAT ONE RACE RESULTS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1

#
21
77E
41
178
80
T
18J
108
121
5F
96

Driver Name

Tim Schendel (TS)
Jonathan Eilen (TS)
Donny Reuvers (TS)
Skylar Holzhausen
Bryan Reffner

Don Turner

Brian Johnson Jr
Brent Kirchner
Shane Morrissey
Eric Fransen

Ryan Johnson

Hometown
Sparta, WI
Hampon, MN
Dundas, MN
Bangor, WI
Stevens Point, WI
LaCrosse, WI
Roscoe, IL
LaCrosse, WI
Cuba City, WI
Bellevile, WI
Eagan, MN

QUALIFYING HEAT TWO RACE RESULTS

1

©oONOOOAWN

-
- o

21w
971
25
177
18
22
77K
26
85
15L
64

Chris Weinkauf
Jamie Iverson (TS)
Jeff Storm (TS)
Gregg VanGool
Robb Vanderloop
Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)
Kris Kelly

Mark Lamoreaux
Tim Cox

Dean LaPointe
Griffin McGrath

Dalton, WI
Escanaba, M|
East Troy, WI
Saskatoon, SK, CA
Kaukauna, WI
Sauk Centre, MN
Norway, Ml
Bloomington, MN
Park City, IL
Marshfield, WI
Cedar Rapids, I1A



AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship - Oktoberfest 100L

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

g FEATURE LINE UP a MAIN EVENT FINISH
Wl INVERT (8 +ROLL) 2 = 10 E FOR WEBSITE QUICK C&P
E #  Driver Name Finish St Pts HC e # Driver Name Hometown
= 1 32 Nick Neville (R) (TS) 20 1 42 -19 E 1 - 5 Travis Sauter Necedah, WI
E 2 23 Tim Sauter 10 2 63 -8 g 2 - 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI
a 3 5 Travis Sauter 1 3 100 2 o 3 - 97 Steve Holzhausen Neekose, WI
E 4 43 Matt Kocourek 13 4 56 -9 E 4 - 52 Chris Wimmer (TS) Wausau, WI
g 5 39 Andrew Morrissey (TS) 27 5 29 -22 = 5 - 87 Nathan Haseleu (TS) Pardeeville, WI
o 6 52 Chris Wimmer (TS) 4 6 82 2 g 6 - 53 Boris Jurkovic Manhattan, IL
‘°_ 7 150 Mike Carlson 16 7 50 -9 - 7 - 36 Dan Fredrickson (TS) Lakeville, MN
| 8 9 Kyle Calmes (TS) 12 8 58 -4 5 8 - 9K Mark Kraus (TS) Stratford, WI
g 9 97 Steve Holzhausen 3 9 87 E 9 - 109 Dean Cornelius Chaska, MN
& 10 66 Steve Carlson 2 10 93 8 wl 10 - 28 Tim Sauter Necedah. WI
g 11 71 Blake Brown (R) 18 11 46 -7 g 1 - 21W Chris Weinkauf Dalton, WI
E 12 109 Dean Cornelius 9 12 66 3 E 12 - 9 Kyle Calmes (TS) Freedom, WI
=) 13 36 Dan Fredrickson (TS) 7 13 72 6 o 13 - 43 Matt Kocourek Franklin, Wi
14 70 Neil Knoblock 14 14 54 0 14 - 70 Neil Knoblock Wausau, WI
15 53 Boris Jurkovic 6 15 75 9 15 - 12 Nick Murgic (TS) Rosemount, MN
16 9K Mark Kraus (TS) 8 16 69 8 16 - 150 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI
17 87 Nathan Haseleu (TS) 5 17 78 12 17 - 21 Tim Schendel (TS) Sparta, WI
18 12 Nick Murgic (TS) 15 18 52 3 18 - 71 Blake Brown (R) Franskville, WI
19 21  Tim Schendel (TS) 17 19 48 2 19 - 72 Jacob Goede (R) New Germany, MN
20 21W Chris Weinkauf 1" 20 60 9 20 - 32 Nick Neville (R) (TS) Mackinaw, IL
21 77E Jonathan Eilen (TS) 28 21 28 -7 21 - 97 Jamie Iverson (TS) Escanaba, Ml
22 97i Jamie Iverson (TS) 21 22 40 1 22 - 25 Jeff Storm (TS) East Troy, WI
23 41 Donny Reuvers (TS) 25 23 32 -2 23 - 177 Gregg VanGool Saskatoon, SK, CA
24 25  Jeff Storm (TS) 22 24 38 2 24 - 178 Skylar Holzhausen Bangor, WI
25 178 Skylar Holzhausen 24 25 34 1 25 - 41 Donny Reuvers (TS) Dundas, MN
26 18J Brian Johnson Jr 26 26 30 26 - 18J Brian Johnson Jr Roscoe, IL
27 72 Jacob Goede (R) 19 27 44 27 - 39 Andrew Morrissey (TS) De Forest, WI
28 22 Nick Panitzke (R) (TS) 29 28 27 -1 28 - T77E Jonathan Eilen (TS) Hampon, MN
29 80 Bryan Reffner 30 29 26 -1 29 - 22 Nick Panitzke (R) (TS) Sauk Centre, MN
30 177 Gregg VanGool 23 30 36 7 30 - 80 Bryan Reffner Stevens Point, WI



AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship - Oktoberfest 100L

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

= EVENT POINT STANDINGS
§ #  Driver Name Q H/D LC F S T FQ T5 T10
E 1 66 Steve Carlson 20 14 0 93 20 147 1 1 1
g 2 97  Steve Holzhausen 18 12 0 87 20 137 0 1 1
: 3 9  Kyle Calmes (TS) 16 8 0 58 20 102 0 0 0
E 4 150 Mike Carlson 14 8 0 50 20 92 0 0 0
g 5 52  Chris Wimmer (TS) 12 10 0 82 20 124 0 1 1
2 6 39 Andrew Morrissey (TS) 10 10 0 29 20 69 0 0 0
E 7 43  Matt Kocourek 8 6 0 56 20 90 0 0 0
E 8 5 Travis Sauter 6 4 0 100 20 130 0 1 1
g 9 23  Tim Sauter 4 12 0 63 20 99 0 0 1
E 10 32  Nick Neville (R) (TS) 2 14 0 42 20 78 0 0 0
© 11 71 Blake Brown (R) 2 16 0 46 20 84 0 0 0
12 109 Dean Cornelius 2 6 0 66 20 94 0 0 1
13 36  Dan Fredrickson (TS) 2 4 0 72 20 98 0 0 1
14 70  Neil Knoblock 2 18 0 54 20 94 0 0 0
15 53  Boris Jurkovic 2 20 0 75 20 117 0 0 1
16 9K  Mark Kraus (TS) 2 20 0 69 20 111 0 0 1
17 87 Nathan Haseleu (TS) 2 18 0 78 20 118 0 1 1
18 12 Nick Murgic (TS) 2 16 0 52 20 90 0 0 0
19 41 Donny Reuvers (TS) 2 16 0 32 20 70 0 0 0
20 22  Nick Panitzke (R) (TS) 2 10 0 27 20 59 0 0 0
21 21 Tim Schendel (TS) 2 20 0 48 20 90 0 0 0
22 21W Chris Weinkauf 2 20 0 60 20 102 0 0 0
23 77E Jonathan Eilen (TS) 2 18 0 28 20 68 0 0 0
24 97i Jamie Iverson (TS) 2 18 0 40 20 80 0 0 0
25 178 Skylar Holzhausen 2 14 0 34 20 70 0 0 0
26 25  Jeff Storm (TS) 2 16 0 38 20 76 0 0 0
27 108 Brent Kirchner 2 6 22 0 20 50 0 0 0
28 64  Griffin McGrath 2 2 0 0 20 24 0 0 0
29 5F  Eric Fransen 2 2 0 0 20 24 0 0 0
30 177 Gregg VanGool 2 14 0 36 20 72 0 0 0
31 18J Brian Johnson Jr 2 8 0 30 20 60 0 0 0
32 26 Mark Lamoreaux 2 6 23 0 20 51 0 0 0
33 7T  Don Turner 2 10 0 0 20 32 0 0 0
34 18  Robb Vanderloop 2 12 24 0 20 58 0 0 0
35 80 Bryan Reffner 2 12 0 26 20 60 0 0 0
36 85 Tim Cox 2 4 21 0 20 47 0 0 0
37 96 Ryan Johnson 2 2 0 0 20 24 0 0 0
38 77K Kris Kelly 2 8 25 0 20 55 0 0 0
39 121  Shane Morrissey 2 4 19 0 20 45 0 0 0
40 15L Dean LaPointe 2 2 20 0 20 44 0 0 0
41 72  Jacob Goede (R) 0 0 0 44 20 64 0 0 0

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET
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EVENT POINT STANDINGS
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ash

WIDWEST TOUR

0 N o a A W N =

©

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

29

Lap Leaders:

Neville (1) Tim Sauter (2-30) Travis Sauter (31-100)

Cautions:
Lap #

9
34
66

94

Green Flag:

Finish Time

ASA MIDWEST TOUR CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT INFORMATION SHEET

Driver

Travis Sauter
Steve Carlson

Steve Holzhausen

Chris Wimmer (TS)
Nathan Haseleu (TS)

Boris Jurkovic

Dan Fredrickson (TS)

Mark Kraus (TS)
Dean Cornelius
Tim Sauter

Chris Weinkauf
Kyle Calmes (TS)
Matt Kocourek
Neil Knoblock
Nick Murgic (TS)
Mike Carlson

Tim Schendel (TS)
Blake Brown (R)
Jacob Goede (R)

Nick Neville (R) (TS)

Jamie Iverson (TS)

Jeff Storm (TS)
Gregg VanGool

Skylar Holzhausen

Donny Reuvers (TS)

Brian Johnson Jr

Andrew Morrissey (TS)
Jonathan Eilen (TS)
Nick Panitzke (R) (TS)

Bryan Reffner

Reason

Schendel, Weinkauf/Reffner, Panitzke, Eilen Crash Turn 2

Reuvers Spin Turn 2

Eilen crash backstretch

Neville Spin Turn Two

2:10 PM
3:10 PM

Hometown
Necedah, WI
West Salem, WI
Neekose, WI
Wausau, WI
Pardeeville, WI
Manhattan, IL
Lakeville, MN
Stratford, WI
Chaska, MN
Necedah. WI
Dalton, WI
Freedom, WI
Franklin, WI
Wausau, WI
Rosemount, MN
West Salem, WI
Sparta, WI
Franskville, WI

New Germany, MN

Mackinaw, IL
Escanaba, Ml
East Troy, WI

Saskatoon, SK, CA

Bangor, WI
Dundas, MN
Roscoe, IL

De Forest, WI
Hampon, MN
Sauk Centre, MN
Stevens Point, WI

Mostly Sunny 43F

AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR

PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

2009 SEASON - EVENT #12
OKTOBERFEST 100L

LACROSSE FAIRGROUNDS SPEEDWAY - WEST SALEM, Wi

Laps
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
99
99
97
79
67
64

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 11th, 2009

Reason
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
running
accident
accident

accident



AMERICAN SPEED ASSOCIATION KWIK TRIP MIDWEST TOUR PRESENTED BY ECHO OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

ASA Midwest Tour Championship - Oktoberfest 100L

Race Event #12 - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - West Salem, WI - 10.11.09

RACE NOTES
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